		0:11 B1019 11			
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10285	54962		DD	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	Y Y	<u>v</u> 1	Ψ.	V N	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address			
Howard Roberts	. lau	Name: Fourth	Power Innova	tions, Inc.	
George J. Nagle		Intermed Address	2995 Hemlock	Farms	
Steven A. Nagle	4101	Internal Address:	2995 Hemitock	raims	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	Lords Valle	Py, PA 18428	tuloV		
3. Nature of conveyance:	•		(o		
Assignment Assignment	🚂 Merger	2	995 Hemlock	l l /	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 2	JJJ Hellitock	raims	
Other	•				
Cules		City: Lords Va	lle State: PA	Zip: 18428	
Execution Date: March 31,	2004		idress(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or paten	4				
If this document is being filed to	10/01		ite of the application i	s:March_31, 20	
	Months with a new abbit	B. Patent No.(s)	to of the application is	7 20	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. 1 2.6/1. 140.(3)		·	
`		 			
		ached? 🖫 Yes 🍇 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of app	lications and patents	Involved:	
Name: Kenneth P. Glynn		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	. 41)\$40	.00	
		☐ Enclosed			
Internal Address:					
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit a	account	
	<i>'</i>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		8. Deposit account nu	mber:		
Street Address: 24 Mine S	Street				
		<u></u>			
		(Attach dunlicate conv.of	this page if paying by dep	neit account)	
City: FlemingtoState: NJ	Zip:08822	(rimori dapitata copy or	and helde it beautiff by dob	Asi dicarding	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Kenneth P. Glynn	KO	methor	October	4. 2004	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		
Total nur	nber of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and doc	uments: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Tredemarks, Box Assignments

Weshington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015856 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, IWe, <u>Steven A. Nagle</u> of <u>Lords Valley. PA 18428</u> , hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
Luggage With Built-in Load Determination				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 1, 2004				
Application Number 10 / 816,347				
ior which an application for a United States Patent was executed on March, 31,2004, and				
Whereas, Fourth Power Innovations; Inc. herein referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2995 Hemlock Farms, Lords Valley is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; PA, 18428				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this 31 st day of Manuelt, 20 04.				
at Glynn & Associates, P.C., 24 Mine Street, Flemington, NJ 08822				
State of New Jersey (Signature)				
County of Hunterdon SS:				
Before me personally appeared said <u>Steven A. Nagle</u>				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of 31 St MARCH, 20 09.				
Seal (Notary Public)				
vote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple come if more than one signature is required. See below.				
Й Total of 3 forms are submitted.				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Whereas, I/We, Howard Roberts of Pittstown, NJ 08867 referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in __ Luggage With Built-in Load Determination for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 1, 2004 Application Number 10 / 816,347 X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on March 31, 2004, and herein referred Whereas, Fourth Power Innovations; Inc. to assignee whose mailing address is 2995 Hemlock Farms Lords Valley, PA 18428 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 31 ST day of March at Glynn & Associates, P.C., 24 Mine Street, Flemington, NJ 08822 (Signature) SS: County of Hunterdon

State of New Jersey

Before me personally appeared said <u>Howard Roberts</u>

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ____

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.

_forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 015856 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 625 Strykers Road of Rhillipsburg, NJ 08865 hereafter Whereas, I/We, George J. Nagle referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ____ Luggage With Built-in Load Determination for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 1, 2004 Application Number 10/816,347 X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on March 31, 2004 herein referred Whereas Fourth Power Innovations; Inc. to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2995 Hemlock Farms desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 31 37 day of March , 20 64 at Glynn & Associates, P.C., 24 Mine Street, Flemington, NJ 08822 State of New Jersey SS: County of Hunterdon

Before me personally appeared said __George J. Nagle

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\underline{31}$

Seal

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple

forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.

forms are submitted.

RECORDED: 04/01/2004

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 015856 FRAME: 0822